BY: Senator Pica

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1096 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "eliminating" in line 3 down through "circumstances;" in line 11 and substitute "<u>altering the length of time that certain milk products may be kept for sale</u>; <u>altering the length of time that a certain processor may apply for permission to extend the sell-by period for certain milk products</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5, 10, 20, and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 12, before "(1)" insert "(<u>c</u>)"; in line 17, strike "(<u>C</u>)" and substitute "(<u>d</u>)(<u>1</u>)"; in line 19, strike "<u>14</u>" and substitute "<u>9</u>"; and in line 24, strike "5" and substitute "<u>4</u>".